
Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: ARAK0172 || PSONG0169 || VIAMED
Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> 2 July 2024 at 16:31
To: Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Alberta Ashitey <alberta@servymed.com>, Mona Ezzeddine <mona@timeint.com>, Merve Cömert <merve@servymed.com>, ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk

Dear Majeed

Yes we will be using our own courier if you change to EXW

On Tue, Jul 2, 2024 at 3:28 PM Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello

Good afternoon 

So will you be using your own courier if I change to EXW?

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Tue, 2 Jul 2024 at 16:27, Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> wrote:
Dear Majeed

Can you quote using EXW as incoterm?

On Tue, Jul 2, 2024 at 2:57 PM Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> wrote:
Dear Majeed

The address shared is to be used as the invoice address and not the delivery address

Please use the address below as the invoice address instead of Afrimed Group, 8th Abokobi Road East Cantoments Accra

AFRIMED FZ-LLC
B01_g16 , Service Block , Al Hulaida Industrial Zone Fz , Rak, United Arab Emirates .

On Tue, Jul 2, 2024 at 2:53 PM Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello Manful

Good afternoon 

I will need to work out the carriage cost again as you emailed earlier with a address in Zambia and now you want it delivered to the United Arab Emirates.

Once I have worked it out, I will send you the updated PI.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,
but please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Tue, 2 Jul 2024 at 15:50, Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> wrote:
Dear Majeed

Kindly address PI to;
AFRIMED FZ-LLC
B01_g16 , Service Block , Al Hulaida Industrial Zone Fz , Rak, United Arab Emirates

On Tue, Jul 2, 2024 at 10:44 AM Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Good morning 

Thank you for your order.

Please see attached below for your proforma invoice detailing the price and product you require including carriage costs.

Can you have a look and see if all details on the proforma including addresses are correct or if any amendments are required.

If you are happy and wish to proceed, please make payment for the total amount stated on the proforma,

I also need you to confirm if you require the invoice attached to the shipment.

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Tue, 2 Jul 2024 at 11:04, Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> wrote:
Dear Majeed

Please find the delivery address below
Rodgers Banda 
Biomedical Engineering. 
kitweteachinghospital@gmail.com. 
Postal Address, Box 20969. Town, Kitwe. Street, Kuomboka Drive. 
Plot No. Physical Address, Kuomboka Drive. Province, Copperbelt.

On Tue, Jul 2, 2024 at 9:47 AM Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello 

Good morning 

Please can you confirm the delivery address for the PI.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
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Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
-----------------

On Mon, 1 Jul 2024 at 16:35, Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> wrote:
Dear Majeed

Thank you for the swift response.
Please share PI.

On Mon, Jul 1, 2024 at 3:26 PM Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk> wrote:
Hello Manful

Good afternoon 

Thank you for your email.

The best price for our Maxtec UltraMax 02 Oxygen Analyser is $534.50 each and we have them in stock available to order.

Please let me know if I can assist with anything else.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.
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Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
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It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
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may be unlawful.
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-----------------

On Mon, 1 Jul 2024 at 16:10, Manful Yoofi <manful@afrimed.biz> wrote:
Dear Majeed

I hope this email finds you well. We have a client who needs a Maxtec, UltraMax O2 oxygen analyzer. Could you please give us your best price and
quickest lead time.
Looking forward to hearing from you.

02/07/2024, 16:35 Gmail - Re: ARAK0172 || PSONG0169 || VIAMED

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1803481817520087602&simpl=msg-f:1803481817520087602&mb=1 6/6

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:manful@afrimed.biz

